		_
\mathcal{A}	1	\leq
Ø	\cup	

Dane County Contract Cover Sheet

Ros alat	
BAF#	

Dept./Division	ା Human Se	rvices / врнс	C			tract# will assign	83871	B.		
Vendor Name	PP Acquisition	Company LLC d	ba Omnicare of N	Madison	1 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A	endum			No	
endor MUNIS	6173					Type of Contract				
						P	Dane C	ounty Co	ontract	
Brief Contract		Pharmaceutical products for residents of Badger Prairie Health		h		Grant				
Title/Description Care Center						County Lessee				
entralia de la composição de la composição O composição de la composição d						<u> </u>	County Lessor Intergovernmental			
Contract Term	Through 12/31	/2018					7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	se of Pro		
Total Contract		·				Ħ	Propert			
Amount	\$109,500 (add	ding \$20,000 to th	ng \$20,000 to the previous \$89,500 contract)			П	Other			
	[] \$10,000 or	under – Reet lu	dgment (1 quote	required)				-		
) (3 quotes required)				
Purchasing	☐ Over \$35,0	00 (\$25,000 Pub	lic Works) (Form	al RFB/RFP	required)		RFB/	RFP#		
Authority	[[]]		der (\$25,000 or u		Works)	***********				
			(N/A to Public W							
	I N/A - Gran	us, Leases, Inter	governmental, F	roperty Pul	rchase/Sale, Other			· ·		
MUNIS Req.	Org Code	BPHCRE	ES Obi	Code	218902, 218903		ount	\$ 10	9,500	
Req # 20180638	Org Code		and Marian	Code	218904, 218905	Amo		\$.,	
Year 2018	Org Code	3.4.1 		Code		Amo	Marian V. Communication	<u> </u>		
		POTE 1						<u></u>		
					0,000 (\$40,000 P		ks).			
		A copy of the Resolution must be attached to the contract cover sheet.								
Resolution										
:/Addendum	Resolution	is required.						Res#	121c	
NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	Resolution Addendum					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Res #		
' /Addendum Form/ N/A	Resolution Addendum N/A	is required. Form required.				☐ Yes		Year		
:/Addendum Form/ N/A	Resolution Addendum N/A	is required. Form required. stic Partner E	qual Benefits	Requirem	ent Apply?	☐ Yes		- (15 PM	126 120	
/Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn	Resolution Addendum N/A	is required. Form required. stic Partner E	qual Benefits	Requirem	ent Apply?	☐ Yes		Year		
: /Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome	is required. Form required. stic Partner E Co Date In	qual Benefits ontract Rev	Requirem	ent Apply?	☐ Yes		Year		
/Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn nitials Dept. Receive	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome	is required. Form required. stic Partner E	qual Benefits ontract Revi	Requirem	ent Apply?	☐ Yes		Year		
: /Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome	is required. Form required. stic Partner E Co Date In 10 33 18	qual Benefits ontract Rev	Requirem	ent Apply?	_ Yes		Year		
/Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn Initials Dept. Receive	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome	is required. Form required. stic Partner E Co Date In 10 33 18	qual Benefits ontract Revi	Requirem	ent Apply?	☐ Yes		Year		
Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn Initials Dept. Receive Ctr Controll Purchas	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome	is required. Form required. stic Partner E Co Date In	qual Benefits ontract Rev Date Out	Requirem	ent Apply?	_ Yes		Year		
/Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn initials Dept. Receive Chr Controll Coc Purchas Corpora	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel	is required. Form required. stic Partner E Co Date In 10 33 18	qual Benefits ontract Rev Date Out	Requirem	ent Apply?	☐ Yes		Year		
Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn Initials Dept. Receive Coc Controll Coc Purchas Corpora Risk Ma	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement	is required. Form required. stic Partner E Co Date In 10 33 18	qual Benefits ontract Rev Date Out	Requirem	ent Apply?	☐ Yes		Year		
/Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn Initials Dept. Receive Carpora Corpora Risk Ma	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel	is required. Form required. stic Partner E Co Date In 10 33 18	qual Benefits ontract Rev Date Out	Requirem	ent Apply?	☐ Yes		Year		
Initials Dept. Control Corpora Risk Ma County	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive	is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Co Date In ID 03 IV PANS Sub IN 24/IB	qual Benefits ontract Rev Date Out (0(24) 18 10/24 18	Requirem	ent Apply? ovals ents			Year		
Initials Dept. Receive Car Controll Corpora Risk Ma County Dane Name Sprin	Resolution Addendum N/A Per Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. Larson, Contract (is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Colored Date In Date In Date In Date In Date In Colored Contact Inf	qual Benefits ontract Rev Date Out (0(24) 18 10/24 18	Requirement Comment Comment Comment Name	ent Apply? ovals ents Vend	or Conta	ccilnfo	Year	20	
Initials Dept. Receive Coc Purchas Corpora Risk Ma County Dane Name Sprin Phone # 608-2	Resolution Addendum N/A Per Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. 1 Larson, Contract (42-6391	is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Column 10 03 18 Column 10 03 18 Contact Inf	qual Benefits ontract Rev Date Out (0(24)18 10/24/18	Requirement Commo	ent Apply? ovals ents Vend Matthew Lene 414-486-3100	or Conta er, Sales Dir x63513	ct Info ector – Go	Year	<i>ao</i>	
Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn Domestic Partn Receive Corpora Risk Ma County Dane Name Phone # 608-2 Email Larso	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. 1 Larson, Contract (42-6391 n.spring@countyofc	is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Colored In ID 3 18 Sub In	qual Benefits ontract Revi Date Out (o(24/lb) 10/24/lb 10/24/lb	Requirement Comment Comment Comment Name Phone serial	vends Watthew Lerne Matthew Lerne Matthew Lerne	or Conta er, Sales Dir x63513	ct Info ector – Go	Year	<i>ao</i>	
Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn Comestic Partn Receive Controll Coc Purchas Corpora Risk Ma County Dane Name Sprin Phone # 608-2 Email Larso Address 1202	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. 1 Larson, Contract (42-6391 n. spring@countyofe Northport Drive, Ma	is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Colored In ID 3 18 Sub In	qual Benefits ontract Revi Date Out (o(24/lb) 10/24/lb 10/24/lb	Requirement Comment Comment Comment Name Phone Email Address	vends Wends Matthew Lerne 414-486-3100 matthew.lerne	or Conta er, Sales Dir x63513 r@omnicare	ict Info ector – Go e.com	Year No No vt. Accts	20	
Initials Dept. Receive Coc Controll Coc Purchas Corpora Risk Ma County Dane Name Sprin Phone # 608-2 Email Larso Address 1202 a. Dane C	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. 12-6391 n.spring@countyoft Northport Drive, Ma pounty Res. #	is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Column 10 3 18 Date in Date	qual Benefits ontract Revi Date Out (o(24/lb) 10/24/lb 10/24/lb	Requirement Comment Co	ent Apply? ovals ents Vend Matthew Lerne 414-486-3100 matthew.lerne	or Conta er, Sales Dir x63513 r@omnicare	ict Info ector – Go e.com	No N	20	
Initials Dept. Receive Coc Controll Coc Purchas Corpora Risk Ma County Dane Name Sprin Phone # 608-2 Email Larso Address 1202 a. Dane C	Resolution Addendum N/A Per Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. 1 Larson, Contract (42-6391 n.spring@countyofe Northport Drive, Ma Dunty Res. # Personnel Requirec	is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Column 10 03 18 Partner E Date In 10 03 18 Contact Inf Coord. Assistant Idane.com Idison WI 53704,	qual Benefits ontract Revi Date Out (o(24)tb 10/24/tb	Name Phone is Email Address Approval:	ent Apply? ovals ents Vend Matthew Lerne 414-486-3100 matthew.lerne s untant	or Conta er, Sales Dir x63513 r@omnicare	ector – Go	No N	/18	
Initials Dept. Receive Coc Controll Coc Purchas Corpora Risk Ma County Dane Name Sprin Phone # 608-2 Email Larso Address 1202 a. Dane C	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. 1 Larson, Contract (42-6391 n.spring@countyofe Northport Drive, Ma Dunty Res. # Personnel Required In Manager Name	is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Column 10 3 18 Sub 11/24/16 Contact Inf Coord. Assistant Jane.com dison WI 53704, William	qual Benefits ontract Revi Date Out (o(24/lb) 10/24/lb 10/24/lb	Name Phone i Email Address Approvals g. Accol	watthew.lerne Matthew.lerne Matthew.lerne Matthew.lerne	or Conta er, Sales Dir x63513 r@omnicare	ector – Go	No N	201	
Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn Initials Dept. Receive Car Controll Car Purchas Corpora Risk Ma County Dane Name Sprin Phone # 608-2 Email Larso Address 1202 a. Dane C	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. Larson, Contract (42-6391 n. spring@countyofe Northport Drive, Ma ounty Res. # Personnel Required Manager Name Contract Amount	is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Colored In Date In Date In Day IS Sector III 24/IB Contact Inf Coord. Assistant Idane.com dison WI 53704, William \$	qual Benefits ontract Revi Date Out (o(24)tb 10/24/tb	Name Phone is Email Address Approval: g. According. Corpe	ent Apply? Ovals ents Vend Matthew Lerne 414-486-3100 matthew.lerne s untant rvisor pration Counsel	or Conta er, Sales Dir x63513 r@omnicare	ector – Go	No N	/18	
Addendum Form/ N/A Domestic Partn Domestic Partn Receive Corpora Coc Purchas County Risk Ma County Dane Name Sprin Phone # 608-2 Email Larso Address 1202 a. Dane C b. Budget c. Program d. Current c. Adjustn	Resolution Addendum N/A Pr Does Dome d by DOA er ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. 1 Larson, Contract (42-6391 n.spring@countyofe Northport Drive, Ma Dunty Res. # Personnel Required In Manager Name	is required. Form required. Stic Partner E Column 10 3 18 Sub 11/24/16 Contact Inf Coord. Assistant Jane.com dison WI 53704, William	qual Benefits ontract Revi Date Out (o(24)tb 10/24/tb	Name Phone i Email Address Approvals g. Accol h. Super i. Corpe j. To Pr	watthew.lerne Matthew.lerne Matthew.lerne Matthew.lerne	or Conta er, Sales Dir x63513 r@omnicare	ector – Go	No N	/18	

ification: attached contract is a:
Dane County Contract without any modifications.
Dane County Contract <u>with</u> modifications. The modifications have been reviewed by:
Non-standard contract.

Contracts Exceeding \$100,000 Major Contracts Review – DCO Sect. 25.11(3)

	Signature	Date
Director of Administration	Comments	
Corporation Counsel	Signature	Date D&S

83871B

APPROVED CORPORATION COUNSEL

ADDENDUM OF AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM, made and entered into effective as of the date by which both parties hereto have executed this document, by and between the County of Dane (hereinafter referred to as "County") and PP Acquisition Company LLC dba Omnicare of Madison (hereinafter, "Provider") as of the date representatives of both parties have affixed their respective signatures.

WHEREAS the COUNTY and PROVIDER, by a separate document (hereinafter, the "Master Agreement"), Purchase of Services Agreement No. 83871, have previously entered into a contractual relationship pursuant to which Provider has agreed to provide the County certain services more fully described in the Master Agreement; and

WHEREAS COUNTY and PROVIDER wish to amend the Master Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants of the parties the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party for itself, the COUNTY AND PROVIDER do agree The Master Agreement, and subsequent addenda, shall remain in full force and effect unchanged in any manner by this addendum, except are expressly set forth herein.

 Current Cost for 2018
 Addendum Amount
 Revised Maximum Cost for 2018

 \$89,500
 \$20,000
 \$109,500

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and PROVIDER, by their respective authorized agents, have caused this addendum and its attachments, if any, to be executed, effective as of the date by which all parties hereto have affixed their respective signatures, as indicated below.

Date Signed: 10/18/18 Date Signed: 10/18/18 Cryin Simplins, Signature & Title (Print signer name here) PP Acquisition Company LLC dba Omnicare of Madison Signature & Title (Print signer name here) FOR COUNTY: Date Signed: ______ JOE PARISI, County Executive (when applicable) Lynn Green, Director

Department of Human Services

(when applicable)